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See the notice on TED website 30865-2024 - Competition
Spain-Espinardo: Medicinal products for the musculo-skeletal system
OJ S 12/2024 17/01/2024
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Servicio Murciano de Salud
National registration number: Q8050008E
Postal address: C/Central, 7 Edif. Habitamia
Town: Espinardo
NUTS code: ES62 Región de Murcia
Postal code: 30100
Country: Spain
Contact person: Manuel Bejarano
E-mail: manuel.bejarano@carm.es
Telephone: +34 968288079
Fax: +34 968288423

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://contrataciondelestado.es
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.carm.es/contratacionpublica

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://contrataciondelestado.es
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://sede.carm.es
/sms/licitacion

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA
Reference number: CS/9999/1101115786/AM /2023

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/30865-2024
mailto:manuel.bejarano@carm.es?subject=TED
https://contrataciondelestado.es
http://www.carm.es/contratacionpublica
https://contrataciondelestado.es
https://sede.carm.es/sms/licitacion
https://sede.carm.es/sms/licitacion
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Main CPV code
33632000 Medicinal products for the musculo-skeletal system

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 15 858 026,80 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
CISATRACURIO 2 MG/ML 5 ML
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
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This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no
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Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
FENTANILO PARENTERAL
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
33661000 Medicinal products for the nervous system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
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II.2. Description

Title
FLUMAZENIL
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
33661000 Medicinal products for the nervous system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 30 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 70puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
HIERRO SACAROSA
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
33621000 Medicinal products for the blood and blood-forming organs
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II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
33661300 Antiepileptics

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
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PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 30 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 70 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
LEVOSIMENDAN
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
33622000 Medicinal products for the cardiovascular system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 30 puntos
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Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 70 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
NOREPINEFRINA
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
33622000 Medicinal products for the cardiovascular system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
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2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL
Lot No: 9

Additional CPV code(s)
33661000 Medicinal products for the nervous system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL
Lot No: 10

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description
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PROPOFOL 2%
Lot No: 11

Additional CPV code(s)
33661000 Medicinal products for the nervous system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
PROPOFOL 1%
Lot No: 12

Additional CPV code(s)
33661000 Medicinal products for the nervous system

Place of performance
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NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
ROCURONIO
Lot No: 13

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
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TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
SUGAMMADEX
Lot No: 14

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 30 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 70 puntos
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II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6. Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 50 UNIDADES
Lot No: 15

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES
Lot No: 16

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES
Lot No: 17

Additional CPV code(s)
33630000 Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES España

Description of the procurement
SUMINISTRO DE MEDICAMENTOS CON PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS CISATRACURIO 2 MG
/ML, DEXKETOPROFENO PARENTERAL, FENTANILO PARENTERAL, FLUMAZENIL, 
HIERRO SACAROSA, LACOSAMIDA PARENTERAL, LEVOSIMENDAN, NOREPINEFRINA, 
PALIPERIDONA INTRAMUSCULAR MENSUAL, PARACETAMOL 1000 MG PARENTERAL, 
PROPOFOL 2%, PROPOFOL 1%, ROCURONIO, SUGAMMADEX, TOXINA BOTULINICA 
TIPO A 50 UNIDADES, TOXINA BOTULINICA TIPO A 100 UNIDADES Y TOXINA 
BOTULINICA TIPO A 500 UNIDADES PARA LOS CENTROS DEPENDIENTES DEL 
SERVICIO MURCIANO DE SALUD.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Oferta Técnica / Weighting: 35 puntos
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta Ecónomica / Weighting: 65 puntos

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
2 posibles prórrogas de 12 meses cada una

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
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VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 20/02/2024 23:59Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 21/02/2024 08:00Local time: 
Place: 
La fecha y hora indicadas son estimadas. Se informará si procede a todos los licitadores de 
forma individualizada y se publicará en el Perfil del Contratante el lugar, fecha y hora exacta 
donde se llevará a cabo el acto de apertura del sobre C

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Madrid
Country: Spain

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Servicio Jurídico del Servicio Murciano de Salud
Town: Espinardo
Postal code: 30100
Country: Spain
Telephone: +34 968288036
Fax: +34 968288424

Date of dispatch of this notice
12/01/2024


